

FAO Nos. 4204 and 4209 of 2013.

22.04.2021 Present: Mr. G.C.Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in FAO No. 4204/2013 and for respondents No.1 to 6 in FAO No. 4209 of 2013.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3 in FAO No. 4203/2013 and for respondents No. 7 and 8 in FAO No. 4209/2013.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Heard in part. For continuity, to come up on

06.05.2021.

22nd April, 2021.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge