

**OIC Ltd. Vs. Pradeep K. Sharma a/w connected matter**

**FAO No.4204 of 2013 with FAO No.4209 of 2013**

30.10.2023 Present: Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood & Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocates for the respondents.

List for hearing on **18<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

October 30, 2023(ps)