

OIC Ltd. vs. Pradeep K. Sharma alongwith
connected matter

FAO No.4204 of 2013 with FAO No.4209 of 2013

FAO No.4204 of 2013

11.07.2025 Present: Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta,
Advocate, for the appellent.

Mr.Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul
Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 and 3.

FAO No.4209 of 2013

Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta,
Advocate, for the appellent.

Mr.Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul
Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.

Mr.Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents
No.7 and 8.

Original counsel for the appellent(s) is not
available on account of ailment of his father, therefore, for
request made on his behalf, matters are adjourned for final
hearing on 22.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 11, 2025
(Purohit)