

**OIC Ltd. vs. Pradeep K. Sharma alongwth connected matter.**

**FAO No.4204 of 2013 a/w FAO No.4209 of 2013**

**FAO No.4204 of 2013**

**02.12.2025**

**Present:** Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr.Deepak Gupta,Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate vice Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

**FAO No.4209 of 2013**

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr.Deepak Gupta,Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate vice Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list on 09.12.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 02, 2025**  
(reena)