

**FAO Nos. 4204 & 4209 of 2013**

**FAO No.4204 of 2013**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

**FAO No.4209 of 2013**

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.  
Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.7.  
Heard further. List for continuation on **31.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 23 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*